ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Dam Name Sex Sire Lot Box
A Daughters Legacy ~ White Lace f. Flower Alley (USA) 183 C30
Adorable f. Trippi (USA) 184 B32
African Lily Trip to Africa c. Trippi (USA) 185 D26
All for U c. Var (USA) 186 A32
All is Secret f.  Dynasty 187 B31
Almost Heaven Shenandoah River c¢. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 188 E15
Amber Orchid (AUS) c. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 189 A31
Amhooj (GB) c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 190 A30
Annacloy Pearl (IRE) f.  Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) 191 B30
Arabian Glamour f. Twice Over (GB) 192 F16
Arabian Jazz (AUS) Arabian Quest ~ f. Dynasty 193 G21
Ardere (USA) c. Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) 194 A29
Aretha Jumpin Jack Flash ¢. Oratorio (IRE) 195 E19
A Star for Maria (AUS) Ronaldo c. Silvano (GER) 196 A11
Avenue of Gold Streets of Fire f. Noble Tune (USA) 197 G20
Awe Inspiring c. Count Dubois (GB) 198 D6
Baltic Beauty Baltic Mission c. Captain Al 199 D2
Bastille Belle f. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 200 E23
Beach Beauty Wild Coast c. Trippi (USA) 201 E30
Bella Nero Black Duke c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 202 E31
Belle of Choice c. Querari (GER) 203 E13
Betty Burke c. Elusive Fort 204 G24
Bint Susu (IRE) She's a Vision f. Visionaire (USA) 205 F20
Black Current Major Command c. Visionaire (USA) 206 A10
Blue Paradise Blue Wonder f. Silvano (GER) 207 16
Blue Train Etched in Blue  c. Oratorio (IRE) 208 E20
Bold Nimph (AUS) Bad Habit f. Silvano (GER) 209 17
Bump 'n Grind c. Captain Al 210 A28
Bushgirl (ZIM) October Rain c. Master of My Fate 211 H21
Caitlin (N2) f.  What a Winter 212 H25
Cantabella (IRE) Captain Chorus c. Captain Al 213 D7
Cantari (IRE) Canquari c. Querari (GER) 214 G12
Capable Mahira (AUS) f. Manhattan Rain (AUS) 215 B29
Captain's Daughter f. Twice Over (GB) 216 B28
Caramanta (IRE) Calypso Beat f.  Querari (GER) 217 18
Carienda (AUS) Shining Bright c. Delago Deluxe (AUS) 218 D27
Catraz Catalyst f. Silvano (GER) 219 19
Catsun (N2) c. Twice Over (GB) 220 F31
Cavlitsa f. Twice Over (GB) 221 F19
Celigny (USA) Creation c. Vercingetorix 222 H32
Comet Chaser f.  Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 223 G33
Cool River Zambezi Rapids c¢. Dynasty 224 D28
Cordial Report f. Silvano (GER) 225 B27
Counter Foil Lord Melbourne c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 226 D29
Counting Angels f. Twice Over (GB) 227 B25
Country Girl f. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 228 G34
Count to Ten f. Captain of All 229 B26
Crazy About Me (USA) c. Captain Al 230 A27
Daffodil (IRE) f. Captain Al 231 B24
Daffodil Day Dancing Feather f. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 232 110
Dance to the Stars (AUS) Follow the Star  f.  Silvano (GER) 233 111
Dance With Al f. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 234 G35
Danish Zealot (AUS) c. Wylie Hall (AUS) 235 H22
Darling Moon c. Oratorio (IRE) 236 D21
Della Scala f. Captain Al 237 B22
Diamond Game f. Flower Alley (USA) 238 F25
District Six (IRE) c. Time Thief (AUS) 239 H1
Dive (USA) f. Captain Al 240 B21
Dove of Peace c. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 241  H2
Dubai Jewel (AUS) c. Visionaire (USA) 242 A9
Earn a Moon c. Var (USA) 243 D22
Eastern Greeting c. Var (USA) 244 A4



Dam Name Sex Sire Lot

Ebaraya (IRE)

Egyptian Reign

Ekaterina

Ellie's Wish Captain Elliodor
Enchanting Cathy

Entrenched Emblem

Essenelles (AUS)

Evening Attire Royal Attire
Even Money Bag of Tricks
Experience Counts

Fairyinthewind

Fairyinthewoods

Fairy Queen Roman Soldier
Field Flower

Fiery Flier Fiery Fort

Fire Stone (IRE)

First Power

First Storm Caribbean Sunsetf.

— —h

Flaming Dame Throw a Tantrum c.

Forefront

For the Count (AUS)  Count Jack
Fragrant Al

Full Term

Garibondy

Geolina

Georgia on My Mind (IRE)

Giant's Bounty (AUS)

Gibraltar Blue (IRE)

Gilmore Girl (BRZ)

Girl From Grenada Guadeloupe
Glorious Moment

Gone Wild

Happy Archer (AUS)  Perfect Day
Happy Ever After Happy Hour
Hazleton (IRE)

Heart's Content Duke's Dancer
Hollywoodboulevard (AUS)

Idle Hour

lllumiere (AUS) Integrity
Imperial Gem Double Alliance
Imperial Rose

Impress Me Joie de Vivre

In Camera Snowden

Irish Myth Winter in Ireland
Ixora (USA)

Izora Spanish Boy
Jennyanydots

Jordie Hurricane Harry
Julietta

Kahal's Secret

Karma Software

Kelly's Olympics (USA) Gold Medal

Kinematic Countess ~ King Saladin

La Belle Helene Torben Spirit

La Dolce Vita Ceremonial Orator
Lady in Love Lit

Lady Kelpie

Lady Onassis

Land of Hope Williams Land

La Normandie (ARG)  Honfleur
Lanterns of Gold (GB) Duke of Gold
Larking Around

Las Ramblas

Latifah
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Captain Al 245
Vercingetorix 246
Captain Al 247
Captain Al 248
Seventh Rock (AUS) 249
Captain Al 250
Wylie Hall (AUS) 251
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 252
Dynasty 253
Twice Over (GB) 254
Querari (GER) 1
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 2
Pomodoro 3
Elusive Fort 4
Elusive Fort 5
Silvano (GER) 6
Captain of All 7
Captain Al 8
Var (USA) 9
Master of My Fate 10
Jackson 11
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 12
Jackson 13
Soft Falling Rain 14
What a Winter 15
Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) 16
Vercingetorix 17
Captain Al 18
Pomodoro 19
Var (USA) 20
Captain of All 21
Var (USA) 22
Dynasty 23
Silvano (GER) 24
Camelot (GB) 25
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 26
Trippi (USA) 27
Kingsbarns (IRE) 28
Flower Alley (USA) 29
Twice Over (GB) 30
Soft Falling Rain 31
Silvano (GER) 32
Oratorio (IRE) 33
What a Winter 34
Captain Al 35
Silvano (GER) 36
Count Dubois (GB) 37
Trippi (USA) 38
Flower Alley (USA) 39
Querari (GER) 40
What a Winter 41
Dynasty 42
Silvano (GER) 43
Judpot (USA) 44
Oratorio (IRE) 45
Soft Falling Rain 46
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 47
What a Winter 48
Trippi (USA) 49
Silvano (GER) 50
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 51
Querari (GER) 52

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 53
Elusive Fort 54

G36
E17

D23
C15
A25
A24
H18

112
C14
A22
E26
H33
C13
C12
C11
H17
H26
G27
F12

A8

D4
E28
A21

D9

C9
G16
F15
E24
F13
D32
H34
D10
G28
H35
F10
F32
G29
C29
F29
A20

E1

G3



Lavender Bells
Leeward

Levitate

Linda My Love

Little Fastnet (IRE)
Little Grey Wolf (IRE)
Liz for Sale (ARG)
Mairingi Bay
Majestic Star
Mantaray Bay (IRE)
Masai Princess
Matchless Dancer
Menorah

Merry Go Round (GB)
Mile High (GB)

Miss Big Mamma
Miss K

Miss October

Miss Respect (GB)
Mowaadah (IRE)

Ms. Blue Blood (USA)
My Kazzie
Mysterious Jet
Nandi (AUS)

Natural Woman (IRE)
Nella Fantasia (IRE)
Nemesia

Night Jet

Nova Zembla
Ocean's Swift

Off to Dance

One Fine Day
Orator's Daughter (AUS)
Outcome

Pacific Blue (GER)
Pacific Charm
Pacific Destiny
Pacific Dynasty
Painted House

Pale Moon Rising (IRE)
Pan Amm

Paris at Night (FR)
Particular Passion
Party Peg

Peace Bell (USA)
Petara

Pimpinella

Platinum Princess
Pledge

Pointing at a Star
Possible Dream
Prima Donna
Primrose Hill (USA)
Princess Aura
Princess Nicky
Princess of Light
Princess Stephanie
Quebec Express (USA)
Queen's Command (AUS)
Quetta

Quibelle (ARG)

Real Red

Rebel Kid

Reconcile

Name Sex Sire Lot
c. Wylie Hall (AUS) 55
c. Elusive Fort 56
c. Elusive Fort 57
f. Captain Al 58
f. Silvano (GER) 59
Red Wolf c. Twice Over (GB) 60
Por Una Cabeza c. Equal Stripes (ARG) 61
c. What a Winter 62
Stellar Motion f. Captain of All 63
Mantra c. Oratorio (IRE) 64
f.  Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 65
c. Captain of All 66
Seven Cape Wintersf.  Soft Falling Rain 67
f. Camelot (GB) 68
f.  Camelot (GB) 69
Mamma's Boy c. Elusive Fort 70
Miss Kylie f. Wylie Hall (AUS) 71
Spring Break f. Trippi (USA) 72
Victoria Paige f. Captain Al 73
f.  Frankel (GB) 74
c. Captain Al 75
c. Var (USA) 76
c. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 77
c. Vercingetorix 78
c. Pour Moi (IRE) 79
f. Greys Inn (USA) 80
Flycatcher c. Jackson 81
Night Song c. Oratorio (IRE) 82
c. Trippi (USA) 83
f. Vercingetorix 84
f. Var (USA) 85
Pinkerton c. Dynasty 86
c. Var (USA) 87
Desired Outcome f. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 88
Pacific Dream c. Silvano (GER) 89
Arctic Drift c. What a Winter 90
Pacific Winter c. What a Winter 91
Tall Cotton c. Trippi (USA) 92
f. Twice Over (GB) 93
c. Frankel (GB) 94
Ground Control  ¢. Var (USA) 95
Lady of Lutetia  f. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 96
Kamadeva c. Capetown Noir 97
c. What a Winter 98
Peaceful Day c. Captain Al 99
Presumtuous c. Querari (GER) 100
Travetire f.  Silvano (GER) 101
Prince of Persia c¢. Captain Al 102
Shiny Shoes c. Jackson 103
Red Gold Moon c¢. Silvano (GER) 104
f. Silvano (GER) 105
c. Querari (GER) 106
f. Captain Al 107
c. Wylie Hall (AUS) 108
c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 109
Dynastic Light ~ f. Dynasty 110
Prince of Venice c¢. Vercingetorix 111
Trudeau c. Dynasty 112
c. Wylie Hall (AUS) 113
c. Silvano (GER) 114
Quintay (ARG)  c. Exchange Rate (USA) 115
Red Vision c. Visionaire (USA) 116
f. Captain of All 117
f.

Dynasty 118



Red Apple

Red Azalea (AUS)
Red Dor
Reflective Image
Roxanne

Royal Habit
Royal Purse
Rush for John
Russian Foxtrot

Saldanha Bay (IRE)

Schiffer
Scorching
Sea Glitter (USA)

Seattle Weekend (USA)

Secret of Victoria
Senorita Al
Shadow Dancing
Shahrezade
Shanti

Shiver My Timbers
Sidera (AUS)
Sirikoi (GB)

Six Blue Notes
Six of the Best
Smouldering
Snowbelle
Spiced Gold
Spirited (IRE)
Star Jet
Strawberry Ice
Strawberry Lane
Stylish Grace
Sublimity

Sugar Almond

Summers Sweet Song

Sunset Ridge
Supper Club
Switch Hit

Adorable Alley
Cavalieri

Jinger Jack
Simply Russian

Namaqualand

| am the Secret

At Your Request
Self-Mastery
Swept Off My Feet

Hexatonic
Forged in Flame
Golden Duke
Silver Sky
Legacy Lane
Rocket Traveller
Stylish Icon
Saguntum
Gypsy Woman

The Last Supper
Gi Joe

Temple Goddess (USA) Rain Dance

The Jet Girl
Tick Tock
Tigress

Tina's Trip

Trip Poker
Tumbelini (GB)

Unwritten Story (USA)

Upity Ann
Uptothemoon
Valdivia

Vars Honour
Venturesome

Viva

Viva la Belle (AUS)
Wandering (IRE)

West Coast Mama (USA)

Western Eyes (IRE)
Westwardly

Winter Lily

Woelfin

Wooden Doll

Wrapped in Clover (USA)

Zemfira
Zest for Spice
Zippy Zitter (IRE)

Captain of Stealth c.
C.
f

Stopalltheclocks

Travelling Light
Duke of Cards
Tallinn

Up River (ARG)
Scottish Alley

Los Rios

Some Adventure
Vivant
Salvadora
Wicked Will

Westlife
Winter is Over

Wisteria Walk
Clover Leaf
Hammerfest

Sex

f.
c
f.
c
f.
f.
c
c
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
c
c
f.
f.
c
c
c
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Sire

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

Captain of Al
Flower Alley (USA)
Oratorio (IRE)
Pomodoro

Jay Peg
Capetown Noir
Querari (GER)
Captain of All
Camelot (GB)
Trippi (USA)

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

Captain Al
Captain Al
Captain Al
Pomodoro
Var (USA)
Querari (GER)
Captain of All
Querari (GER)
Captain Al
Scat Daddy (USA)
Captain Al

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

Twice Over (GB)
Var (USA)

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Silvano (GER)
Silvano (GER)
Dynasty

Seventh Rock (AUS)

What a Winter
Twice Over (GB)
Vercingetorix

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Flower Alley (USA)
Var (USA)
Oratorio (IRE)
Soft Falling Rain
Captain Al

Trippi (USA)
Dynasty

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
. Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Vercingetorix

. Exchange Rate (USA)

What a Winter
Time Thief (AUS)

. Soft Falling Rain
. Querari (GER)

Elusive Fort

. Oratorio (IRE)

Oratorio (IRE)
Frankel (GB)
Querari (GER)
Gregorian (IRE)
Pomodoro

. Twice Over (GB)
. Jackson

Vercingetorix
Pathfork (USA)

. Soft Falling Rain
. Captain of All
. Captain Al

Lot

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

Box

H5
G30
F21
F34

B9
E10
G18
D19
H13

B8
E27
G31
C21

B7

B6
E12
C20
F22

A7
H27
C19
C18

A2
G32

C17
F2
B5
F1

D11

D12

A12
119

14
G7

F26

E16

G23

B4
F9
D16
E29
F8
H28

F27
H8
E6
G8

F23

C32
D15
H29
D14

120

E18
H30

E8
B2
B1



