

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
A Daughters Legacy	White Lace	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	183	C30
Adorable		f.	Trippi (USA)	184	B32
African Lily	Trip to Africa	c.	Trippi (USA)	185	D26
All for U		c.	Var (USA)	186	A32
All is Secret		f.	Dynasty	187	B31
Almost Heaven	Shenandoah River	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	188	E15
Amber Orchid (AUS)		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	189	A31
Amhooj (GB)		c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	190	A30
Annacloy Pearl (IRE)		f.	Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)	191	B30
Arabian Glamour		f.	Twice Over (GB)	192	F16
Arabian Jazz (AUS)	Arabian Quest	f.	Dynasty	193	G21
Ardere (USA)		c.	Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)	194	A29
Aretha	Jumpin Jack Flash	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	195	E19
A Star for Maria (AUS)	Ronaldo	c.	Silvano (GER)	196	A11
Avenue of Gold	Streets of Fire	f.	Noble Tune (USA)	197	G20
Awe Inspiring		c.	Count Dubois (GB)	198	D6
Baltic Beauty	Baltic Mission	c.	Captain Al	199	D2
Bastille Belle		f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	200	E23
Beach Beauty	Wild Coast	c.	Trippi (USA)	201	E30
Bella Nero	Black Duke	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	202	E31
Belle of Choice		c.	Querari (GER)	203	E13
Betty Burke		c.	Elusive Fort	204	G24
Bint Susu (IRE)	She's a Vision	f.	Visionaire (USA)	205	F20
Black Current	Major Command	c.	Visionaire (USA)	206	A10
Blue Paradise	Blue Wonder	f.	Silvano (GER)	207	I6
Blue Train	Etched in Blue	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	208	E20
Bold Nymph (AUS)	Bad Habit	f.	Silvano (GER)	209	I7
Bump 'n Grind		c.	Captain Al	210	A28
Bushgirl (ZIM)	October Rain	c.	Master of My Fate	211	H21
Caitlin (NZ)		f.	What a Winter	212	H25
Cantabella (IRE)	Captain Chorus	c.	Captain Al	213	D7
Cantari (IRE)	Canquari	c.	Querari (GER)	214	G12
Capable Mahira (AUS)		f.	Manhattan Rain (AUS)	215	B29
Captain's Daughter		f.	Twice Over (GB)	216	B28
Caramanta (IRE)	Calypso Beat	f.	Querari (GER)	217	I8
Carienda (AUS)	Shining Bright	c.	Delago Deluxe (AUS)	218	D27
Catraz	Catalyst	f.	Silvano (GER)	219	I9
Catsun (NZ)		c.	Twice Over (GB)	220	F31
Cavlitza		f.	Twice Over (GB)	221	F19
Celigny (USA)	Creation	c.	Vercingetorix	222	H32
Comet Chaser		f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	223	G33
Cool River	Zambezi Rapids	c.	Dynasty	224	D28
Cordial Report		f.	Silvano (GER)	225	B27
Counter Foil	Lord Melbourne	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	226	D29
Counting Angels		f.	Twice Over (GB)	227	B25
Country Girl		f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	228	G34
Count to Ten		f.	Captain of All	229	B26
Crazy About Me (USA)		c.	Captain Al	230	A27
Daffodil (IRE)		f.	Captain Al	231	B24
Daffodil Day	Dancing Feather	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	232	I10
Dance to the Stars (AUS)	Follow the Star	f.	Silvano (GER)	233	I11
Dance With Al		f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	234	G35
Danish Zealot (AUS)		c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	235	H22
Darling Moon		c.	Oratorio (IRE)	236	D21
Della Scala		f.	Captain Al	237	B22
Diamond Game		f.	Flower Alley (USA)	238	F25
District Six (IRE)		c.	Time Thief (AUS)	239	H1
Dive (USA)		f.	Captain Al	240	B21
Dove of Peace		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	241	H2
Dubai Jewel (AUS)		c.	Visionaire (USA)	242	A9
Earn a Moon		c.	Var (USA)	243	D22
Eastern Greeting		c.	Var (USA)	244	A4

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Ebaraya (IRE)		c.	Captain Al	245	A26
Egyptian Reign		f.	Vercingetorix	246	E11
Ekaterina		f.	Captain Al	247	H24
Ellie's Wish	Captain Elliodor	c.	Captain Al	248	G25
Enchanting Cathy		f.	Seventh Rock (AUS)	249	B20
Entrenched Emblem		f.	Captain Al	250	B19
Essenelles (AUS)		f.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	251	I13
Evening Attire	Royal Attire	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	252	D8
Even Money	Bag of Tricks	c.	Dynasty	253	D30
Experience Counts		f.	Twice Over (GB)	254	B18
Fairyinthewind		f.	Querari (GER)	1	E22
Fairyinthewoods		c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	2	H3
Fairy Queen	Roman Soldier	c.	Pomodoro	3	G22
Field Flower		f.	Elusive Fort	4	H9
Fiery Flier	Fiery Fort	c.	Elusive Fort	5	G26
Fire Stone (IRE)		f.	Silvano (GER)	6	F18
First Power		f.	Captain of All	7	B17
First Storm	Caribbean Sunset	f.	Captain Al	8	A15
Flaming Dame	Throw a Tantrum	c.	Var (USA)	9	E25
Forefront		c.	Master of My Fate	10	H23
For the Count (AUS)	Count Jack	c.	Jackson	11	D31
Fragrant Al		f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	12	G36
Full Term		c.	Jackson	13	E17
Garibondy		f.	Soft Falling Rain	14	C16
Geolina		c.	What a Winter	15	D23
Georgia on My Mind (IRE)		f.	Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)	16	C15
Giant's Bounty (AUS)		c.	Vercingetorix	17	A25
Gibraltar Blue (IRE)		c.	Captain Al	18	A24
Gilmore Girl (BRZ)		c.	Pomodoro	19	H18
Girl From Grenada	Guadeloupe	f.	Var (USA)	20	I12
Glorious Moment		f.	Captain of All	21	C14
Gone Wild		c.	Var (USA)	22	A22
Happy Archer (AUS)	Perfect Day	c.	Dynasty	23	E26
Happy Ever After	Happy Hour	c.	Silvano (GER)	24	H33
Hazleton (IRE)		f.	Camelot (GB)	25	C13
Heart's Content	Duke's Dancer	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	26	C12
Hollywoodboulevard (AUS)		f.	Trippi (USA)	27	C11
Idle Hour		c.	Kingsbarns (IRE)	28	H17
Illumiere (AUS)	Integrity	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	29	H26
Imperial Gem	Double Alliance	c.	Twice Over (GB)	30	G27
Imperial Rose		f.	Soft Falling Rain	31	F12
Impress Me	Joie de Vivre	c.	Silvano (GER)	32	A8
In Camera	Snowden	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	33	D4
Irish Myth	Winter in Ireland	f.	What a Winter	34	E28
Ixora (USA)		c.	Captain Al	35	A21
Izora	Spanish Boy	c.	Silvano (GER)	36	D9
Jennyanydots		f.	Count Dubois (GB)	37	C9
Jordie	Hurricane Harry	c.	Trippi (USA)	38	G16
Julietta		f.	Flower Alley (USA)	39	F15
Kahal's Secret		c.	Querari (GER)	40	E24
Karma	Software	f.	What a Winter	41	F13
Kelly's Olympics (USA)	Gold Medal	c.	Dynasty	42	D32
Kinematic Countess	King Saladin	c.	Silvano (GER)	43	H34
La Belle Helene	Torben Spirit	c.	Judpot (USA)	44	D10
La Dolce Vita	Ceremonial Orator	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	45	G28
Lady in Love	Lit	c.	Soft Falling Rain	46	H35
Lady Kelpie		f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	47	F10
Lady Onassis		c.	What a Winter	48	F32
Land of Hope	Williams Land	c.	Trippi (USA)	49	G29
La Normandie (ARG)	Honfleur	f.	Silvano (GER)	50	C29
Lanterns of Gold (GB)	Duke of Gold	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	51	F29
Larking Around		c.	Querari (GER)	52	A20
Las Ramblas		c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	53	E1
Latifah		f.	Elusive Fort	54	G3

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Lavender Bells		c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	55	I16
Leeward		c.	Elusive Fort	56	A19
Levitate		c.	Elusive Fort	57	G13
Linda My Love		f.	Captain Al	58	C8
Little Fastnet (IRE)		f.	Silvano (GER)	59	C7
Little Grey Wolf (IRE)	Red Wolf	c.	Twice Over (GB)	60	G14
Liz for Sale (ARG)	Por Una Cabeza	c.	Equal Stripes (ARG)	61	A18
Mairingi Bay		c.	What a Winter	62	F33
Majestic Star	Stellar Motion	f.	Captain of All	63	F11
Mantaray Bay (IRE)	Mantra	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	64	D1
Masai Princess		f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	65	D18
Matchless Dancer		c.	Captain of All	66	A17
Menorah	Seven Cape Winters	f.	Soft Falling Rain	67	C28
Merry Go Round (GB)		f.	Camelot (GB)	68	C6
Mile High (GB)		f.	Camelot (GB)	69	C5
Miss Big Mamma	Mamma's Boy	c.	Elusive Fort	70	H16
Miss K	Miss Kylie	f.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	71	I14
Miss October	Spring Break	f.	Trippi (USA)	72	C31
Miss Respect (GB)	Victoria Paige	f.	Captain Al	73	G19
Mowaadah (IRE)		f.	Frankel (GB)	74	C4
Ms. Blue Blood (USA)		c.	Captain Al	75	B16
My Kazzie		c.	Var (USA)	76	H10
Mysterious Jet		c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	77	H4
Nandi (AUS)		c.	Vercingetorix	78	H15
Natural Woman (IRE)		c.	Pour Moi (IRE)	79	B15
Nella Fantasia (IRE)		f.	Greys Inn (USA)	80	F24
Nemesia	Flycatcher	c.	Jackson	81	G10
Night Jet	Night Song	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	82	E32
Nova Zembla		c.	Trippi (USA)	83	B14
Ocean's Swift		f.	Vercingetorix	84	C3
Off to Dance		f.	Var (USA)	85	C2
One Fine Day	Pinkerton	c.	Dynasty	86	F6
Orator's Daughter (AUS)		c.	Var (USA)	87	B13
Outcome	Desired Outcome	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	88	A14
Pacific Blue (GER)	Pacific Dream	c.	Silvano (GER)	89	H36
Pacific Charm	Arctic Drift	c.	What a Winter	90	E2
Pacific Destiny	Pacific Winter	c.	What a Winter	91	A1
Pacific Dynasty	Tall Cotton	c.	Trippi (USA)	92	F5
Painted House		f.	Twice Over (GB)	93	C26
Pale Moon Rising (IRE)		c.	Frankel (GB)	94	B12
Pan Amm	Ground Control	c.	Var (USA)	95	D3
Paris at Night (FR)	Lady of Lutetia	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	96	G1
Particular Passion	Kamadeva	c.	Capetown Noir	97	G17
Party Peg		c.	What a Winter	98	H11
Peace Bell (USA)	Peaceful Day	c.	Captain Al	99	F4
Petara	Presumptuous	c.	Querari (GER)	100	I1
Pimpinella	Travetire	f.	Silvano (GER)	101	A16
Platinum Princess	Prince of Persia	c.	Captain Al	102	I2
Pledge	Shiny Shoes	c.	Jackson	103	E3
Pointing at a Star	Red Gold Moon	c.	Silvano (GER)	104	F3
Possible Dream		f.	Silvano (GER)	105	C1
Prima Donna		c.	Querari (GER)	106	H19
Primrose Hill (USA)		f.	Captain Al	107	D13
Princess Aura		c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	108	I17
Princess Nicky		c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	109	A5
Princess of Light	Dynastic Light	f.	Dynasty	110	A13
Princess Stephanie	Prince of Venice	c.	Vercingetorix	111	I3
Quebec Express (USA)	Trudeau	c.	Dynasty	112	E4
Queen's Command (AUS)		c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	113	I18
Quetta		c.	Silvano (GER)	114	H20
Quibelle (ARG)	Quintay (ARG)	c.	Exchange Rate (USA)	115	B11
Real Red	Red Vision	c.	Visionaire (USA)	116	F30
Rebel Kid		f.	Captain of All	117	C22
Reconcile		f.	Dynasty	118	H7

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Red Apple		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	119	H5
Red Azalea (AUS)		c.	Captain of All	120	G30
Red Dor	Adorable Alley	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	121	F21
Reflective Image	Cavalieri	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	122	F34
Roxanne		c.	Pomodoro	123	B9
Royal Habit		f.	Jay Peg	124	E10
Royal Purse	Jinger Jack	c.	Capetown Noir	125	G18
Rush for John		f.	Querari (GER)	126	D19
Russian Foxtrot	Simply Russian	f.	Captain of All	127	H13
Saldanha Bay (IRE)		c.	Camelot (GB)	128	B8
Schiffer	Namaqualand	c.	Trippi (USA)	129	E27
Scorching		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	130	G31
Sea Glitter (USA)		f.	Captain Al	131	C21
Seattle Weekend (USA)		c.	Captain Al	132	B7
Secret of Victoria	I am the Secret	c.	Captain Al	133	B6
Senorita Al		c.	Pomodoro	134	E12
Shadow Dancing		f.	Var (USA)	135	C20
Shahrezade	At Your Request	f.	Querari (GER)	136	F22
Shanti	Self-Mastery	c.	Captain of All	137	A7
Shiver My Timbers	Swept Off My Feet	f.	Querari (GER)	138	H27
Sidera (AUS)		f.	Captain Al	139	C19
Sirikoi (GB)		f.	Scat Daddy (USA)	140	C18
Six Blue Notes	Hexatonic	c.	Captain Al	141	A2
Six of the Best		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	142	G32
Smouldering	Forged in Flame	c.	Twice Over (GB)	143	A6
Snowbelle		f.	Var (USA)	144	C17
Spiced Gold	Golden Duke	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	145	F2
Spirited (IRE)		c.	Silvano (GER)	146	B5
Star Jet	Silver Sky	c.	Silvano (GER)	147	F1
Strawberry Ice	Legacy Lane	c.	Dynasty	148	D11
Strawberry Lane	Rocket Traveller	c.	Seventh Rock (AUS)	149	D12
Stylish Grace	Stylish Icon	f.	What a Winter	150	A12
Sublimity		c.	Twice Over (GB)	151	I19
Sugar Almond	Saguntum	c.	Vercingetorix	152	I4
Summers Sweet Song		c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	153	G7
Sunset Ridge	Gypsy Woman	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	154	F26
Supper Club	The Last Supper	c.	Var (USA)	155	E16
Switch Hit	Gi Joe	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	156	G23
Temple Goddess (USA)	Rain Dance	c.	Soft Falling Rain	157	E5
The Jet Girl	Captain of Stealth	c.	Captain Al	158	B4
Tick Tock	Stopalltheclocks	c.	Trippi (USA)	159	F9
Tigress		f.	Dynasty	160	D16
Tina's Trip	Travelling Light	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	161	E29
Trip Poker	Duke of Cards	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	162	F8
Tumbelini (GB)	Tallinn	f.	Vercingetorix	163	H28
Unwritten Story (USA)	Up River (ARG)	c.	Exchange Rate (USA)	164	B3
Upity Ann	Scottish Alley	f.	What a Winter	165	F27
Uptothemoon		f.	Time Thief (AUS)	166	H8
Valdivia	Los Rios	c.	Soft Falling Rain	167	E6
Vars Honour		c.	Querari (GER)	168	G8
Venturesome	Some Adventure	f.	Elusive Fort	169	F23
Viva	Vivant	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	170	D5
Viva la Belle (AUS)	Salvadora	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	171	C32
Wandering (IRE)		f.	Frankel (GB)	172	D15
West Coast Mama (USA)	Wicked Will	f.	Querari (GER)	173	H29
Western Eyes (IRE)		f.	Gregorian (IRE)	174	D14
Westwardly	Westlife	c.	Pomodoro	175	I20
Winter Lily	Winter is Over	c.	Twice Over (GB)	176	E7
Woelfin		c.	Jackson	177	E18
Wooden Doll	Wisteria Walk	f.	Vercingetorix	178	H30
Wrapped in Clover (USA)	Clover Leaf	f.	Pathfork (USA)	179	G4
Zemfira	Hammerfest	c.	Soft Falling Rain	180	E8
Zest for Spice		c.	Captain of All	181	B2
Zippy Zitter (IRE)		c.	Captain Al	182	B1